

Nine Mile Creek Discovery Point 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346 (952) 835-2078

ninemilecreek.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

OF

NINE MILE CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT REQUEST FOR LETTERS OF INTEREST FOR ACCOUNTING, ANNUAL AUDIT,

ENGINEERING AND LEGAL SERVICES:

Pursuant to *Minnesota Statutes section 103B.227, subdivision 5*, Nine Mile Creek Watershed District (NMCWD) is soliciting letters of interest from firms wishing to provide primary/day-to-day accounting, engineering and legal services, and an annual audit for fiscal years 2022 and 2023.

Letters (6 copies) should include background and profile information on the firm, along with the specific information as to expertise in watershed district matters, billing rates for 2022-2023, and names and qualifications of personnel who would provide services to NMCWD.

Letters of interest shall be submitted on or before Friday, April 29, 2022 electronically or in paper to:

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346 ranhorn@ninemilecreek.org Attention: Randy Anhorn, District Administrator

For further information about the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District, contact Randy Anhorn, Administrator at (952) 835-2078 or ranhorn@ninemilecreek.org or visit the District's website at www.ninemilecreek.org.